

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC

No(s).17811/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2012 in  
WA No. 2058/2000 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SUB COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N.P. SARATHAMBAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20188-20189/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLPs and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s)  
CC 17811/2013Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

CC 20188-89/2013

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC No.17811 of 2013

Signature Not Verified

Special leave petition is dismissed on the

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.08.27  
18:31:10 IST  
Reason:

ground of delay as well as on merits.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C)...CC Nos.20188-20189 of 2013

Permission to file special leave petitions is  
rejected.(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master